
Transylvania (12-6, 5-0 HCAC) -vs- Anderson (Ind.) (12-9-1, 3-2 HCAC)
3/28/2026 at Anderson, Ind. (Don Brandon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Bowles (4-1)
Loss: Rhet Heckman (3-1)
Save: Luke Patton (3)
HBP: Henry Craig, Rhet Heckman
PB: Vinny DeSalvo (1), Zayden Stiller (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 141   Weather: 36 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Transylvania 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 8 8 1
Anderson (Ind.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 10 3

Transylvania 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Pietromonaco dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Seita Shiratori 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Calvin Schubert cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 3
Trevor Watkins c 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Vinny DeSalvo c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Hedinger rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Baxter Tedesco 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Max Finn 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Kaden Ford lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Brenton Alcorn ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Drew Bowles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Patton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 8 5 2 4 5

2B: Calvin Schubert (1); Chris Hedinger (1); Baxter Tedesco (1)
HR: Kaden Ford (1)
SH: Brenton Alcorn (1)
SF: Nick Pietromonaco (1); Trevor Watkins (1)
SB: Seita Shiratori (1); Calvin Schubert (2); Kaden Ford (1)
CS: Nick Pietromonaco (1); Seita Shiratori (1)
HBP: Seita Shiratori (1); Calvin Schubert (1); Max Finn (2); Kaden
Ford (1)
E: Drew Bowles (1)

Anderson (Ind.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniel Barreca rf 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Trey Dorton cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Griffin Wolf 1b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
    Garrett Craig pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Loftus dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ben Brown ph 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Dylan Hogan ss 5 0 2 1 0 2 3
Landon Gum lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Zayden Stiller c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kellan Bailey 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Ian Potts 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Rhet Heckman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C.J. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 4 3 12 9

SF: Ben Brown (1)
SB: Trey Dorton (1); Dylan Hogan (1)
HBP: Zayden Stiller (1)
E: Landon Gum (1); Zayden Stiller (1); Ian Potts (1)

Transylvania IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Bowles (W, 4-1) 7.0 5 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 26 26 5 6 104
Henry Craig 0.2 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 0 40
Luke Patton (S, 3) 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 4 0 22
Totals 10 5 5 3 12 0 1 1 0 36 41 9 6 166

Anderson (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rhet Heckman (L, 3-1) 5.2 7 7 5 2 3 0 0 5 0 19 29 8 4 87
C.J. Williams 3.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 4 36
Totals 8 8 6 2 4 0 0 5 0 30 40 13 8 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Transylvania - Top of 1st TRA AND
Nick Pietromonaco singled up the middle (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Nick Pietromonaco out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Seita Shiratori walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Seita Shiratori advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Calvin Schubert hit by pitch (3-2 BFFFBFBH). 0 0
Calvin Schubert stole second, advanced to third on the error; Seita Shiratori stole third, scored on a
throwing error by c, unearned. 1 0
Calvin Schubert scored on a throwing error by lf, unearned. 2 0
Trevor Watkins struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 2 0
Chris Hedinger flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 1st TRA AND
Daniel Barreca lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 0
Trey Dorton flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Griffin Wolf out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 2 0

Transylvania - Top of 2nd TRA AND
Baxter Tedesco walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Max Finn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 0
Kaden Ford flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Brenton Alcorn grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 2 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 2nd TRA AND
Will Loftus struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 0
Dylan Hogan singled to third base (1-2 KSBF). 2 0
Landon Gum struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 2 0
Dylan Hogan stole second. 2 0
Zayden Stiller grounded out to p (1-2 SBS). 2 0

Transylvania - Top of 3rd TRA AND
Nick Pietromonaco struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 0
Seita Shiratori singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 0
Calvin Schubert doubled to left field (0-0); Seita Shiratori advanced to third. 2 0
Trevor Watkins flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Seita Shiratori scored. 3 0
Calvin Schubert stole third. 3 0
Chris Hedinger doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Calvin Schubert scored. 4 0
Baxter Tedesco flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 3rd TRA AND
Kellan Bailey flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 0
Ian Potts struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 0
Daniel Barreca grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Transylvania - Top of 4th TRA AND
Max Finn hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 0
Kaden Ford hit by pitch (1-0 H); Max Finn advanced to second. 4 0
Brenton Alcorn grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Kaden Ford advanced to second; Max Finn advanced
to third. 4 0
Nick Pietromonaco flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Kaden Ford advanced to third; Max Finn
scored. 5 0
Seita Shiratori singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Kaden Ford scored. 6 0



Seita Shiratori out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 4th TRA AND
Trey Dorton flied out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 6 0
Griffin Wolf singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0). 6 0
Will Loftus grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF); Griffin Wolf advanced to third. 6 0
Dylan Hogan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 6 0

Transylvania - Top of 5th TRA AND
Calvin Schubert flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0
Trevor Watkins grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 0
Chris Hedinger flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 5th TRA AND
Landon Gum struck out swinging (3-2 SKBFBBS). 6 0
Zayden Stiller singled to left field (1-1 BF). 6 0
Kellan Bailey singled to left field (2-2 BSSB); Zayden Stiller advanced to third. 6 0
Ian Potts struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 0
Daniel Barreca grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 0

Transylvania - Top of 6th TRA AND
Baxter Tedesco doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (1-1 BK). 6 0
Max Finn hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 0
Kaden Ford singled to pitcher (1-1 BF); Max Finn advanced to second, advanced to third on the error;
Baxter Tedesco advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b. 7 0
Brenton Alcorn lined out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Kaden Ford stole second. 7 0
Nick Pietromonaco grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Seita Shiratori hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 0
C.J. Williams to p for Rhet Heckman. 7 0
Calvin Schubert flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 7 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 6th TRA AND
Trey Dorton singled to left field (0-0). 7 0
Trey Dorton advanced to second on a balk. 7 0
Griffin Wolf struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFFK). 7 0
Will Loftus flied out to 2b (0-2 KK). 7 0
Trey Dorton stole third. 7 0
Dylan Hogan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 7 0

Transylvania - Top of 7th TRA AND
Trevor Watkins popped up to ss (0-2 SFF). 7 0
Chris Hedinger flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 7 0
Baxter Tedesco lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 0

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 7th TRA AND
Landon Gum grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 7 0
Zayden Stiller struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 7 0
Kellan Bailey struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 7 0

Transylvania - Top of 8th TRA AND
Max Finn grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 7 0



Kaden Ford homered, RBI (1-0 B). 8 0
Brenton Alcorn grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 8 0
Nick Pietromonaco grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 8th TRA AND
Henry Craig to p for Drew Bowles. 8 0
Vinny DeSalvo to c for Trevor Watkins. 8 0
Ian Potts singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFB). 8 0
Daniel Barreca walked (3-0 BBBB); Ian Potts advanced to second. 8 0
Trey Dorton singled (0-1 S); Daniel Barreca advanced to second; Ian Potts advanced to third. 8 0
Trey Dorton advanced to second; Daniel Barreca advanced to third; Ian Potts scored on a passed ball. 8 1
Griffin Wolf singled to third base, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Trey Dorton advanced to third; Daniel Barreca scored. 8 2
Ben Brown pinch hit for Will Loftus. 8 2
Ben Brown struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 8 2
Dylan Hogan singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Griffin Wolf advanced to second; Trey Dorton scored. 8 3
Landon Gum struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 8 3
Zayden Stiller hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBKFH); Dylan Hogan advanced to second; Griffin Wolf advanced to third. 8 3
Kellan Bailey walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBFBB); Zayden Stiller advanced to second; Dylan Hogan advanced to
third; Griffin Wolf scored. 8 4
Luke Patton to p for Henry Craig. 8 4
Ian Potts popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 4

Transylvania - Top of 9th TRA AND
Seita Shiratori grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 8 4
Calvin Schubert struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 8 4
Vinny DeSalvo popped up to cf (0-0). 8 4

Anderson (Ind.) - Bottom of 9th TRA AND
Daniel Barreca flied out to lf (3-2 BKKBB). 8 4
Trey Dorton walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 4
Griffin Wolf singled to right field (0-0); Trey Dorton advanced to third. 8 4
Garrett Craig pinch ran for Griffin Wolf. 8 4
Ben Brown flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 SBF); Trey Dorton scored. 8 5
Dylan Hogan flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 8 5


